
Written A_. MARCH 11, 1968 Written Answer.

Geolo,i~al Surve)' in AlItlhra Pra4esh
1960. Shrl Kolla Venkalah:

Shrl M. N. Swam,.:
Shrl Laxml Da!II:

Will the Mini.ter of KIn. a.ud Metals be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Geololical Survey of India has completed Its preliminary work of intensive exploration on the copper-bed deposits at AJnIf\Uldaie in Andhra Pradesh;

(b) If so, the reaulb of the exploration;

(c) the percentacc Of eopper, lead and other minerals found in the depo·
lilts;

(d) the possible commercial 11M of the deposits; and

(e) the preparation made b7 the National Metal Development Corporation for opening the depoalb1

The Minister of MlDm aIld Metals
(Bhrl S. K. De,.): (a) No, Slr. Tbe
work is still in progress.

(b) and (c). The data .., fw obtained indicates the presence Of mainly c:opper .'minerallsations ill the Dhlt·
konda and N allakonda BlocD IIDd lead mineralisation in the Bandalamottu

Nome ohlle parry

Block. The averaR'e copper content in the deposits is of the order of 1'5 to 2 pcr cent and the average lead content is of the order of 7 to 8 per cent.

(d) & (e). Decision on the ques·
tion of commercial eXtlioitation of these deposits has to await further explorations which are in progress.

Cement PIUlts In Madra. and Debra Dun Valley

1"1. Bhrlmati Reuuka Barkataltl:
Shri Ka'rolltar:
Shrt Vishwa Nath PRnde,.:
Shrt It. 8. Pandey:
8hrt aaviudra varma:
Sbri It. Barna:

Will the Minister of Industr:r be pleased to .tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that Govemment have approved of the schemes to set up cement manufacturing plants in Madras and the Dehra Dun Valley;
and

(b) If 80, the maIn features thereae

The MIBIster of Industry (8bri D.
8811.\Iva:na): (a) and (b). The follow.
ing new units and expansion scheme-.
for cement manufacture have beeD licenced/approved In Madras State and Debra Dun Valle,.:

Location Cal!..scity New Unitl 1
(Tonnes) Substantial

________________________ .. __ ~pansion.;'.

MADRAS STATE
MIs. Associated Cement Col. Ltd .• Madukkaral UI,910S.B.
India Cements Ltd., Mad ... Sl11karidrug 200,000 S.B.

600,000

Do. Sanl:arnagar • 400,000 S.B.
Madra. Cement. Ltd. TuJukkapatti . 200,000 S.B.
Chettinad Cement CorpD. Ltd.,

Madra. Karur 400,000 New
Govt. of Madra. Srlvilliputhur 400,000 New Dr. B. Natarajan Nanguneri ,2,000 New
S1ui S. Nallaperumal Ambasamudram 60,000 New Shri C. Bonumantba Rao Chunnambur . 60,000 New

DEHRA DUN VALLEY
Hind Con~truction & Ensincerlna

Co. Ltd. DehrldWl" . :aoo,OOO New

"r.>, y.IiJity p,rioJ of the letter of approval ha. since ezplred in this case.

